

CHAIR OF THE LEGISLATURE

**GEOFFREY T. HALL** CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE

## **County of Schenectady**

NEW YORK

SCHENECTADY COUNTY LEGISLATURE County Office Building ♦ 620 State Street – 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Schenectady, New York 12305

Tel: (518) 388-4280 Fax: (518) 388-4591 Website: www.schenectadycounty.com

**Tuesday, October 10, 2023** Public Hearing - 7:00 p.m.

## PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Public Hearing Called to Order.
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Reading of the Public Hearing Notice by the Clerk:

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Schenectady County Legislature will meet at the Legislative Chambers in the Schenectady County Office Building, 620 State Street, Schenectady, New York at 7:00 p.m. on October 10, 2023 for the purpose of holding a Public Hearing on the Tentative Operating Budget of said County for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024 and further, for the purpose of holding a Public Hearing on the Capital Improvement Program for the County of Schenectady for the years 2024 through 2029.

- 4. Appearance by the Public
- 5. Adjournment